
ENTAP Participants 

ALABAMA 
Mark Hall (Auburn University)  
 hallmah@auburn.edu  
Osagie Idehen (Federation of Southern Cooperatives) 
Osagie_idehen@yahoo.com 
Alfred Jackson (Tuskegee University)   
jacksona@tuskegee.edu  
 
ARKANSAS 
Keith Morris (Arkansas State University) 
kmorris@agcenter.lsu.edu  
Samy Sadaka (University  of Arkansas) 
ssadaka@uaex.edu 
 
FLORIDA 
Jaque Breman (University of Florida) 
civilday@ufl.edu  
Clay Olson (University of Florida) 
cbolson@ufl.edu 
Susan Kelly (University of Florida) 
Sakelly@ufl.edu 
 
GEORGIA 
Gary Hawkins (University of Georgia) 
ghawkins@uga.edu 

Leon Porter (Fort Valley State University) 
porterl@fvsu.edu  
Justin Shealey (University of Georgia) 
justin1@uga.edu  
Tim Smith (University of Georgia) 
timsmith@uga.edu  

 

KENTUCKY 

Lyndall Harned (University of Kentucky) 

Lyndall.Harned@uky.edu 

 

LOUISIANA 

David Boldt (Lousiana State University) 

dboldt@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Bill Carney (Lousiana State University) 
Bcarney@agcenter.lsu.edu  
  
 

MISSISSIPPI 
Elizabeth Myles (Alcorn State University) 
emyles@alcorn.edu  
James Wooten (Mississippi State University) 
jwooten@ext.msstate.edu 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Mark Blevins (North Carolina State University) 
mark_blevins@ncsu.edu  
Cliff Sutton (North Carolina A&T State University)  
Cliff_sutton@ncsu.edu 

 
OKLAHOMA 
Sue Gray (Oklahoma State University) 
sgray@tulsacounty.org 
Sandra Penn (Langston University) 
sywade@lunet.edu  
Daniel Skipper (Oklahoma State University) 
Daniel.skipper@okstate.edu 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
  
TENNESSEE 
Jon Walton (University of Tennessee) 
jcwalton@utk.edu 
 
TEXAS 
Brock Fry (Texas A&M University) 
bafry@ag.tamu.edu 
David Graf (Texas A&M University) 
cdgraf@ag.tamu.edu 
Luis Ribera (Texas A&M University) 
lribera@tamu.edu 

 
VIRGINIA 
John Ignosh (Virginia Tech University) 
jignosh@vt.edu 

Laban Kipkiorny Rutto (Virginia State University) 

lrutto@vsu.edu  

 

 

 

mailto:hallmah@auburn.edu
mailto:Osagie_idehen@yahoo.com
mailto:jacksona@tuskegee.edu
mailto:kmorris@agcenter.lsu.edu
mailto:ssadaka@uaex.edu
mailto:civilday@ufl.edu
mailto:cbolson@ufl.edu
mailto:Sakelly@ufl.edu
mailto:ghawkins@uga.edu
mailto:porterl@fvsu.edu
mailto:justin1@uga.edu
mailto:timsmith@uga.edu
mailto:Lyndall.Harned@uky.edu
mailto:Bcarney@agcenter.lsu.edu
mailto:emyles@alcorn.edu
mailto:jwooten@ext.msstate.edu
mailto:mark_blevins@ncsu.edu
mailto:Cliff_sutton@ncsu.edu
mailto:sgray@tulsacounty.org
mailto:sywade@lunet.edu
mailto:Daniel.skipper@okstate.edu
mailto:bafry@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:cdgraf@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:lribera@tamu.edu
mailto:jignosh@vt.edu
mailto:lrutto@vsu.edu

